OP \$215.00 7560048

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WPS Resources Corporation		02/21/2007	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Integrys Energy Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	700 North Adams Street	
City:	Green Bay	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54301	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75600482	
Serial Number:	77021095	INTEGRYS
Serial Number:	77062252	INTEGRYS
Serial Number:	77062301	INTEGRYS ENERGY SERVICES
Serial Number:	76355841	NATUREWISE
Serial Number:	78310732	STOP. THINK. LIVE.
Serial Number:	75600403	WPS
Serial Number:	75601142	WPS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)297-4900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-297-5581

Email: ptomailmilwaukee@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Mark J. Diliberti
Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003501 FRAME: 0396

900071874

	777 E. Wisconsin Avenue Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-5306		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	083697-0160		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jill M. Schenk		
Signature:	/Jill M. Schenk/		
Date:	03/15/2007		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Merger#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003501 FRAME: 0397

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF WPS RESOURCES CORPORATION

- 1. Name of the Corporation: WPS Resources Corporation
- 2. Text of Amendment:

Article 1 of the Corporation's Restated Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended in its entirety to provide as follows:

The name of the Corporation is Integrys Energy Group, Inc.

3. <u>Adoption</u>: The foregoing amendment to the Corporation's Restated Articles of Incorporation was submitted to the Corporation's shareholders by the Board of Directors of the Corporation and was approved and adopted by such shareholders on December 6, 2006, in accordance with Section 180.1003 of the Wisconsin Business Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Amendment on behalf of the Corporation this 21st day of February, 2007.

Larry L. Wevers

Chairman, President and Chief Executive Officer

J7FEB 21 AM 9: 1.1

This instrument was drafted by, and after filing should be returned to, David W. Clark of Foley & Lardner LLP, 777 East Wisconsin Avenue, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202.

MILW_2151846.1

RECORDED: 03/15/2007